aluation ID 20/311161804 म काव साम वर्ष 2023 male center) 6) more (ga) (more b) धुनाम पूर्वम इत्यानी मार्च इत्याम कोई मीचा जीवकाम मात्र इन्द्र व पीतुमाम रूज पावती 367 17560 Original/Duplicate Thursday, November 16, 2023 नोंदणी क्रं. :39स 2:17 PM Regn.:39M पावती क्रं.: 18961 दिनांक: 16/11/2023 गावाचे नाव: मालाड दस्तऐवजाचा अनुक्रमांक: बरल-2-17560-2023 दस्तऐवजाचा प्रकार: करारनामा सादर करणाऱ्याचे नाव: मनोज चौधरी -

नोंदणी फी दस्त हाताळणी फी पृष्ठांची संख्या: 30

₹. 30000.00 र. 600.00 16,14

एकूण:

च∕30600.00

आपणास मूळ दस्त ,थंबनेल प्रिंट,सूची-२ अंदाजे 2:37 PM ह्या वेळेस मिळेल.

बाजार मुल्य: रु.8330542.2 /-

मोबदला रु.9000000/-

अरलेले मुद्रांक शुल्क : रु. 540000/-

सह दु.नि.का-बोरीवली2

सह. हुय्यम निसंधक बोरीवली-२, भुंबई उपनगर जिल्हा.

1) देयकाचा प्रकारः DHC रक्कम: रु.600/-

डीडी/धनादेश/पे ऑर्डर क्रमांक: 1123160308003 दिनांक: 16/11/2023

बँकेचे नाव व पत्ता:

2) देयकाचा प्रकार: eChallan रक्कम: रु.30000/-

डीडी/धनादेश/पे ऑर्डर क्रमांक: MH011012254202324M दिनांक: 16/11/2023

Jane Handlon

KERIZIEKED OFICKTYNT DÖGÜNEM

Valuation ID	202311161	मूल्योकन पा १०.।				
	202311101	004		16	November 2023,12:17	':40 PN
मृल्याकनाचे वर्ष जिल्हा मृल्य विभाग उप मृल्य विभाग सन्हें नगर /न. भू. कमांक	ास.टा.एस. नवर#144	गैवली) उत्तरेस वॉर्ड सीमा, दक्षिणेस माव ह	ह व पश्चिमेस रेल्वे	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
वार्षिक मूल्य दर तक्त्यानुसार मूल्य			**************************************			
खुली जमीन 6293() बाधीब क्षेत्राची माहिती	निवासी सर्वनिका 132420	कार्यालय 15191()	वुकाने 166300	औद्योगीक 132420	मोजमापनाचे एकक चौरम मीटर	1
बाधक क्षत्राचा साहता बाधकाम क्षेत्र (Built Up)- बाधकामाचे वर्गीकाण- उदबाहन सुविधा- स्स्ता सन्मुख -	52.69चीरस मीटर 1-आर सी सी आहे	मिळकतीचा वापा- मिळकतीचे वय- मजला -	नियामी मर्यानका 0 TO 2वर्ष 1st floor To 4th floor	मिळकतीचा प्रकार- वॉधकामाचा दर -	बार्थाव बार्थाव Rs 302.	50/-
Sale Type - Resale	Property constructed after	First Sale Date - 04/0	03/1992			
मञला निहाय घट/बाढ	6.3	= 100% apply to rate=	F Rs.132420/-		e eg	V 100 2
मजला निहाय घट/वाढ यसा-यानुसार मिळकतीचा प्रति चं		= 100% apply to rate=	= Rs.132420/-		ė ė ą	V Seeding
		= 100% apply to rate= =(((वार्षिक मूल्यदर -	= Rs.132420/-		e in the second	IV Had x
यसा-यानुसार मिळकतीचा प्रति च	ौ. मीटर मूल्यदर	= 100% apply to rate= =(((वार्षिक मृत्यवदर -: = (((132420-i = Rs.132420/i = वरील प्रमाणे मृत्य दर * मिळव = 132420 * 52.69	= Rs.132420/- खुल्या जिमनीचा दर) * घसा-यानुसार टक्केवार 62930) * (100 / 100))+6293		e de	, Na
यसा-यानुसार मिळकतीचा प्रति चं भ भ) मुख्य मिळकतीचे मूल्य	ौ. मीटर मूल्यदर	= 100% apply to rate= =(((वार्षिक मूल्यदर - : = (((132420-) = Rs.132420/) = वरील प्रमाणे मूल्य दर * मिळव	= Rs.132420/- खुल्या जिमनीचा दर) * घसा-यानुसार टक्केवार 62930) * (100 / 100))+6293 - कर्तीचे क्षेत्र		e eq	
यसा-यानुसार मिळकतीचा प्रति चं भ मुख्य मिळकतीचे मूल्य) लगतच्या गच्चीचे क्षेत्र	ौ. मीटर मूल्यदर	= 100% apply to rate= =(((वार्षिक मूल्यदर - : = (((132420-i = Rs.132420/: = वरील प्रमाणे मूल्य दर * मिळव = 132420 * 52.69 = Rs.6977209.8/- 25.55चोरस मीटर = 25.55 * (132420 * 4	= Rs.132420/- खुल्या जिमनीचा दर) * घसा-यानुसार टक्केवार 62930) * (100 / 100))+6293 - कर्तीचे क्षेत्र		e de	
यसा-यानुसार मिळकतीचा प्रति चं भ मुख्य मिळकतीचे मूल्य) लगतच्या गच्चीचे क्षेत्र लगतच्या गच्चीचे मूल्य	ौ. मीटर मूल्यदर = .10,4,15	= 100% apply to rate= =(((वार्षिक मृत्यवर - : = (((132420-(= Rs.132420/(= वरील प्रमाणे मृत्य वर * मिळव = 132420 * 52.69 = Rs.6977209.8/- 25.55चीरस मीटर = 25.55 * (132420 * 2 = Rs.1353332.4/-	= Rs.132420/- खुल्या जिमनीचा दर) * घसा-यानुसार टक्केवार 62930) * (100 / 100))+6293 - फतीचे क्षेत्र		मिनेवाल अस्त्र रूप्ये	The state of the s
यसा-यानुसार मिळकतीचा प्रति चं A) मुख्य मिळकतीचे मूल्य े) लगतच्या गच्चीचे क्षेत्र लगतच्या गच्चीचे मूल्य Applicable Rules	ौ. मीटर मूल्यदर = ,10,4,15 = मुख्य मिळकतीचे मूल्य + + इमारती भोवतीच्या खुल्या	= 100% apply to rate= =(((वार्षिक मृत्यवर - : = (((132420-(= Rs.132420)/. = वरील प्रमाणे मृत्य वर * मिळव = 132420 * 52.69 = Rs.6977209.8/- 25.55चीरस मीटर = 25.55 * (132420 * 2 = Rs.1353332.4/-	= Rs.132420/- खुल्या जिमनीचा दर) * घसा-यानुसार टक्केवार 62930) * (100 / 100))+6293 - कर्तीचे क्षेत्र 40/100)		पिनीवगील बाहन तळाचे मृ <i>ल्य</i>	
यसा-यानुसार मिळकतीचा प्रति चं A) मुख्य मिळकतीचे मूल्य F) लगतच्या गच्चीचे क्षेत्र लगतच्या गच्चीचे मूल्य Applicable Rules	ौ. मीटर मूल्यदर = .10,4,15 = मुख्य मिळकतीचे मूल्य + + इमारती भोवतीच्या खुल्या = A + B + C +	= 100% apply to rate= =(((वार्षिक मृत्यवर - : = (((132420-(= Rs.132420/(= वरील प्रमाणे मृत्य वर * मिळव = 132420 * 52.69 = Rs.6977209.8/- 25.55चीरस मीटर = 25.55 * (132420 * 2 = Rs.1353332.4/-	= Rs.132420/- खुल्या जिमनीचा दर) * प्रसा-यानुमार टक्केवार 62930) * (100 / 100))+6293 - कतीचे क्षेत्र 40/100)		मिनोवरीत बाह्य तळाचे मृल्य	

Home

Print



१७५६० १ ३०



CHALLAN MTR Form Number-6



		4	
GRN MH011012254202324M BARCODE		<u></u>	Date 16/11/2023-13:19:02 Form ID 25:2
Department Inspector General Of Registration	on		Payer Details
		TAX ID / TAN (If Any)	
Type of Payment Registration Fee		PAN No.(If Applicable)	-
Office Name BRL2_JT SUB REGISTRAR BORIVALI 2	ORIVALI 2	Full Name	MANOJ CHAUDHARY
Location MUMBAI			
Year 2023-2024 One Time		Flat/Block No.	FLAT NO 3 BUILDING NO 3 MAYLANYAY
		Premises/Building	NAGAR CHSL
Account Head Details	Amount In Rs.		PATTA MANDIE ROAD MALAD EAST
0030045501 Stamp Duty	540000.00	Road/Street	04.5032 ans 3
0030063301 Registration Fee	30000.00	Area/Locality	MUMBAI
- 1		Town/City/District	10. K. S. S. S. J.
		PIN	THE WAY
		Remarks (If Any)	UM.
		SecondPartyName=A & WHASH	
DEFACEO			SI BAN ON
570000.00			
OFF. CRO		Amount In Five L	Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Rupees Only
	5,70,000.00 Words	Words	
Total STATE BANK OF INDIA		1	FOR USE IN RECEIVING BANK
Payment Details		Bank CIN Ref. No.	00040572023111619177
Cheque-DD Details		Bank Date RBI Date	
Cheque/DD No.		Bank-Branch	STATE BANK OF INDIA
Name of Bank		Scroll No. , Date	
Name of Branch		strar office only. No	valid for unregistre terminal valid
Department ID : NOTE:- This challan is valid for document to be registered in Sub Registar vinco हैं - नोहा <u>ी न करवाद्याच्या देख्ताच्या देख्ताच्या</u> है - अपने अपने अपने अपने अपने अपने अपने अपने	, be registered in Sub Kegi त नीदणी करावयाच्या दख्ता	साठी लागु आहे. नो	<u>्रित</u> न क्रावंद्धास्या वस्त्रीकाक स्थाप
one.			
3 6 10			とっても
Challan Delaced Down	Defacement No.	Defacement Date	
Sr. No. Remarks	0005757363202324	16/11/2023-14:17:36	IGKI

Sr. No. _

Remarks (IS)-367-17560

0005757363202324

AGREEMENT FOR SALE

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into at Mumbai this 16th day of November, 2023,

BETWEEN

MR. A.G. MHASHILKAR, Age-75.

Adult Indian Inhabitant of Mumbai, residing at Flat No.3, Building No 3, 3rd floor, Mavlankar Nagar Co-Op. Housing society Limited, Datta Mandir Road, Malad East, Mumbai-400097, hereinafter referred to as "the Transferor", (which expression shall unless it be repugnant to the context of meaning thereof deemed to mean and include his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns) of the One Part;

AND

Lieutenant Colonel. MANOJ CHAUDHARY, Age 47.

Adult Indian Inhabitant of Mumbai, residing at Flat No. D/103, 1st floor, Building No.5, Parasnath Nagari, Tiwari Road, Nalawopara -401208, hereinafter referred to as "the Transferee", (which expression shall unless it be repugnant to the context of meaning thereof deemed to mean and include his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns) of the Other Part:

30

96450

२०२३

WHEREAS:

- (a) By an Agreement for Sale dated 4th March, 1992, duly and stamped and registered with the Sub-Registrar of Assurances under Document NO.PBBM-1/1206/1992 dated 4th March 1992, made and entered into by and between M/s V.K. Limaye & Associates, the Other Part, the said Mr. A.G. Mhashilkar has agreed to purchase from the said Vendors, Flat No. 3, Building No 3, admeasuring 567 sq. feet built-up area, together with attach 275 sq feet terrace situated on the 3rd floor Mavlankar Nagar Co-Op. Housing society limited, Datta Mandir road, Malad East, Mumbai-400097, hereinafter referred to as the said Flat", and more particularly described in the SCHEDULE hereunder written, at or for the price and upon the terms, conditions and covenants therein scontained;
- (b) A Co-Operative Housing Society of the Flat/Shop/Premises owners of the building has been formed and registered in the name and style of Maylankar Nagar Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, a Society duly registered under the Maharashtra Co-Operative Societies Act, 1960, bearing Registration No. BOM/HSG/1146, Dated 22-03-1966. hereinafter referred to as the said

Society"; January

- The said Mr. A.G. Mhashilkar is a member of the said Society and as such (c) member, the Transferor is holding five (5) shares of Rs.50/- each of the said Society, bearing Share Certificate No. 48, Distinctive Nos. from 186 to 190, (both inclusive) hereinafter referred to as "the said Shares":
- In the premises above referred to, the Transferor herein has become the (d) absolute owner of the said Flat and the said Shares, together with the benefits attached thereto, hereinafter collectively referred to as "the said Flat";
- The Transferor hereby represents and warrants that:-(e)
 - the Transferor is the sole and absolute unencumbered owner of the said Flat No.3, together with terrace on the 3rd floor, Building known as Mavlankar Nagar.
 - the Transferor has not created any charge or mortgage and/or encumbered esald Flat and the said Shares in any manner whatsoever and that the same are from encumbrances and that the title to the said Flat and the said Shares are free and marketable. there is no litigation pending with regard to, affecting or concerning the said

Flat and the said Shares. SURBAN DISTRIBE is no attachment on the said Flat or the said Shares from any Government Authorities, Banks, Financial Institutions and/or any other body

or authority in any manner whatsoever.

upto-date outgoings in respect of the said Flat and the said Shares including the dues of the said Society are paid.

there is no dispute between the Transferor and the said Society in any manner the Transferdr has not agreed to sell, transfer or alienate the said Flat and the said Shares to any other person or persons and/or has the Transferor given सिं€°sबोdेंदेFlat under any Leave and License, tenancy basis and/or parted or encumbered the said Flat in any manner whatsoever to any person or persons nor has the Transferor entered into any Agreement of any nature whatsoever.

- the Transferor has not been served with nor has he received any summons, writ or notice from any Government, Court, Municipal Corporation or any other public, local, statutory body or authority with regard to, affecting or concerning
- the Transferor has not done any act of commission or omission whereby the Transferor is prevented or restrained from executing these Presents.

- there is no order of the Court or Decree or direction or injunction of any tribunal or local or public body or officer or authority whereby the Transferor is prohibited, restrained or prevented from selling the said Flat and the said Shares.
- the Transferor title to the said Flat and the said Shares is clear, marketable and free from all encumbrances.
- the said Flat and the said Shares in the said Society hereby sold and transferred to the Transferee have not been subject to any attachment nor has the Transferor received any notice from the Income Tax Authorities for recovery of any disputed tax amounts by attaching the said Flat and the said Shares at any time.
- the Transferor is not a guarantor to any person of persons and has not offered the said Flat or the said Shares as and by vay of security to any Banks, Financial Institutions, Company and/or to any other person or person in any manner whatsoever.
- Relying upon the above representations and averments of the Transferor, the Transferee have agreed to purchase from the Transferor and the Transferor has agreed to be sell to the Transferee, all the right, title and interest of the Transferor in the said flat, together with the said shares and all his rights, title and interest in the said Society's capital/building for a total consideration of Rs. 90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Lacs only) and on the following terms and conditions.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH AS UNDER:

- 1. The Transferor hereby declares, confirms and warrants that what is recited hereinabove in respect of the said Flat and the said Shares shall be treated as representations and irrevocable declarations on the part of the Transferor, as if the same are reproduced herein in verbatim and form part of this agreement.
- 2. The Transferor hereby agrees to sell, transfer and assign to the Transferee and the Transferee hereby agrees to purchase and acquire from the Transferor the said Flat of the said Society, together with the said five shares of Rs.50/- each of the said Society, and together with all the rights, title and interest incidental to ownership therein of the Transferor, and also all the past, present and future benefits directly and/or indirectly attached to the said Flat, free from all encumbrances and reasonable doubts for a total lump sum price/monetary consideration Rs. 90,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety lakhs only),

Jany Sun price/monetary

> pomenguing

30

JUYEO

२०२३



30000

000079

17560/2023

16/11/2023

16/11/2023

YFCPM8399F

र्डाम.कि **6**8.52 (1

मेंबई उत्पार विद्धि सह. दुय्यम निवधक, बोरविलो क्र. इ.

pho Ho

La - Date of the late of the l

:-: प्रहरून अक्तिश्नामा निवडलेला अनुच्छेद :-: (i) within the limits of any Municipal Corporation or any Cantonment area annex :-:लिश्पित किल्नेब हाराह्ने दिमित्रकांल्यू

1el6(71)

क्लिश विष्टिंति णिमिष्राझाम्रशाणाइ(६१)

किन्धु कांद्रम् णिमरानामग्रामाह(८१)

धपृ ह इंधः,कांमक्रुष्ट(।।)

कांम्डी काष्ट्रक्त निर्धात हम्ह (01)

कांन्जी क्रांच्या करून हिल्याचा दिनांक

मिप व नान क्रीवितिष, माम्लमह

दिवाणी न्यायालयाचा हुकुमनामा किंवा आदेश

किनी ह मारानक्षम गिर-गिर्ध मन्त्रक एम्प्रेनम्इ(८) गुनम ह होह

हिनाहितास, माम्यस्था अदिश अस्त्यास, प्रतिवाहि मिलिलाहोस्ट निष्ठी किकी वासलियाचा ाष-गण्डित मङ्गली\ाष-गण्डे मठक कर्णा-या\लिह्न (T)

(६)आकारणी किंवा युडी देण्यात अमेल तेव्हा.

œみFF (己)

(४) सू-मापन,मोरहिस्सा व घरकमांक(असल्यास)

(भारत इमुह

र्त प्राइड्डम कि किई पिराकार प्राकाउड्मिहिबिह (३) बाजारभाव(भाडेपरस्याच्या

(८)मोबदला

ग्राक्ष मिाइस्मिद्यार

2.2430568 0000006

HILLALOUS

S. of the gr

न्धः-400097 में नं:-ACUPM3567E

डालाम : हाह हाहाए

Regn:63m طِلْمُ اللَّهُ اللَّهُ

नर्म 802104-:डार्क नर्मी :मANE, प्राप्ताहम , डिट ग्रिक्ती :ने डिट , केपृ घाषधान :ने कॉल्ब्र , ग्रिपन

न र्हानियमङ, ,ट. नं मङ्जीठी ,१ :नं ाळाम ,६०१\ कि :नं र्डॉफ्प-:ाक्रम ;९४-:ष्टब - किथकि र्हानम-:घान :(१

निम . डेम्प्स , युराराइम ,, डिर रहींम तह हो हो , हैपू डालाम : में कॉल्ज , डर्मिली सिम ऐसीह पॉह कि

नान: मान है। हिमामड , ६ म एडलीडी,६ : हे । क्या स्ट : हे ऑक्ट- । हिम ; देर- अव अव हेन मि ग्र-: हो है ।

तिज्ञाम रुन्ड, इार रुझेम ान्ड : इार ,र90004- दुंधमुं देपू डालाम :तं कॉल्ज ,रुरिमीली ामिप एमेरीहु गॉर्छ कि

क्लिहाम :हान झिनेगमइ ,६ नं मझ्लीहा,६ :ने ालाम ,६ :ने ाकनिइम: निणेह रेनड़ ।पनम डेब्रमु:हान र्नर्कनीाए (1

820S1088T1 : क्रोमक्र स्माह ८ क्षित्रितिह . मि.ह समः क्षरानी मापक

((; ١٩٨٢ : ١٩٨٢ कि.)) PN0802270070000 ((C.T.S. Number : ١٩٨4 ;))

II xəbul

16/11/2023